Document 2016 3270

Book 2016 Page 3270 Type 06 009 Pages 2 Date 10/31/2016 Time 1:16:48PM Rec Amt \$12.00

♣ INDX **ANNO SCAN** 

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK

Type of Document: AFFIDAVIT OF SUPPORT

MARK L SMITH, PO BOX 230, WINTERSET, IA 50273, (515) 462-3731

Preparer Information: (Individual's Name, Street Address, City, Zip, Phone)

MADISON COUNTY REALTY, 65 W JEFFERSON, WINTERSET, IA 50273

Return Document to: (Individual/Company Name, Street Address, City, Zip)

## **Legal Description:**

LOT 1 HILLTOP PINES SUBDIVISION LOCATED IN THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (1/4) OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (1/4) OF SECTION SEVEN (7), AND IN THE NORTH HALF (1/2) OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (1/4) OF SECTION EIGHTEEN (18), ALL IN TOWNSHIP SEVENTY-FIVE (75) NORTH, RANGE TWENTY-SEVEN (27) WEST OF THE 5TH P.M., MADISON COUNTY, IOWA.

## IN THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT FOR MADISON COUNTY

| IN RE THE MARRIAGE OF   | FALFRED LENZ, SR. AND CHERI L. LENZ   |
|---|---|
| Upon the Petition of  | )   |
| ALFRED LENZ, SR.,<br>Petitioner,                                    | ) No. CDDM006328  |
| And Concerning  | ) AFFIDAVIT OF CHERI LENZ )   |
| CHERI L. LENZ, Respondent.  | )<br>)<br>)   |
| State of Iowa ) ) ss:   |   |
| County of Polk )  |   |
| I, Cheri Lenz, under oath do he                                     | ereby state as follows:   |
| 1. I am the Respondent in the abo                                   | ove-captioned matter.   |
| payments have been made on a  | al support obligation of \$1,200 per month. Said a monthly basis to the Madison County Clerk of scree filed herein on May 28, 2016. |
| 3. That all payments have been mordered by the Court.               | nade in a timely manner and in the full amount  |
| 4. That Petitioner, Alfred Lenz's 1, 2016.                          | spousal support obligation is current as of November  |
| This affiant says nothing further.                                  | Charitana Lenz  |
| Subscribed and sworn to before                                      | e me this 25 day of October, 2016.  |
| JENNIFER STOVER  * Commission No. 729109 My Commission Exp. 6/32/19 | NOTARY PUBLIC in and for Iowa   |